

**Order No 37 dated 23.02.24**

This day is fixed for further cross of pw 1 namely Santosh Kumar Shaw. Petitioner files hazira. Respondent files a petition praying for time for cross. The prayer for time is allowed at the cost of Rs 200/-

Fix 16.03.2024 (3.30 p.m.) for further cross of pw 1 namely Santosh Kumar Shaw.

2<sup>nd</sup> Addl Dist Judge  
Sealdah