

Order No 39 dated 04.05.2024

Both the parties file haziras. Petitioner files a petition u/s 151 of CPC. Due to resolution of local bar the matter is adjourned.

Fix 30.07.2024 for hearing the petition u/s 151 of CPC and evidence.

2nd Addl Dist Judge
Sealdah

