

**ACT VIII 8 of 2018**  
**R- 2 of 2018**

**Order No 40 dt. 30.07.2024**

P.O. is leave on duty. This day is fixed for hearing the petition u/s 151 of CPC and evidence.

Both the parties file haziras. Respondent files w.o. copy not served.

Fix 14.11.2024 for hearing the petition u/s 151 of CPC and evidence.

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Sealdah