

Act VIII 8 of 18
R. 2 of 18

Order No 44 dated 28.03.25

Today is fixed for evidence.
Both parties file hazira.
Evidence in chief filed by the elder maternal uncle i.e. Bapi Shaw.
Let it be kept with the case record.
Respondents pray for adjournment on the ground stated therein.
For ends of justice prayer is allowed.
Fix 09-06-2025 for evidence.

D/C.

Sd/- A. Chatterjee.
2nd Addl. District Judge,
Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.

Sd/- A. Chatterjee.
2nd Addl. District Judge,
Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.

Mat suit 2 of 22
R. 55 of 22

Order No 20 dated 28.03.25

Today is fixed for further order.
Both parties file hazira.
Mis case has been disposed of today hence stay is hereby vacated.
Fix 20-06-2025 for P.H. subject to payment of litigation cost.

D/C.

Sd/- A. Chatterjee.
2nd Addl. District Judge,
Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.

Sd/- A. Chatterjee.
2nd Addl. District Judge,
Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.