

Act VIII 8 of 18
R. 2 of 18

Order No 46 dated 02.08.25

Parties take no steps.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Due to sudden demise of Ld. Advocate Naba Kumar Ghosh there is a resolution of Local Bar Association and as such no judicial work could be done.

The matter is adjourned.

Fix 07-01-2026 for evidence.

Sd/- I.M.Mitra.

2nd Addl. District Judge,

Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.

Sd/- I.M.Mitra.

2nd Addl. District Judge,

Sealdah, South 24 Parganas .