

**ACT VIII Case No.8/2018
CNR No WBSP07-002174-2018
CIS NO 2 of 2018**

**Order No.47
dated 07.01.2026**

Today is fixed for evidence.

Contesting parties takes steps.

Bapi Shaw, the Respondent No.1 had earlier on 28.03.2025 filed his Examination-in-chief on Affidavit. He is examined-in-chief in part and his evidence is deferred as per prayer for an adjournment filed by his Ld Lawyer.

Fix 11.03.2026 for further Examination-in-chief of Bapi Shaw.

Additional District Judge
2nd ADJ, Sealdah (JO Code WB00896)